Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10209	1402 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kaba Corporation ### 25104	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kaba Ilco Corp. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State of Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/15/02	Street Address: 400 Jeffreys Road City: Rocky Mount State: NC Zip: 27804 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibits A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit B
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross, Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 1201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account **
Street Address: 666 Dundee Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-1799
City: Northbrook State: L Zip:60062	**Credit any overpayment or debit any underpayment to deposit accour
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Dennis A. Gross Name of Person Signing	April 10, 2002 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

05/20/2002 BBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000100 2087737

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Kaba Ilco Corp. Assignment Documents - Applications Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Application No. Mark Attorney Ref No.

78/067,978 ULTRACODE T00,1501

Kaba Ilco Corp. Assignment - Registered Trademarks Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Reg No.	Mark	Attorney Ref No.
2087737	CENTURION	T96,1394
0501244	ILCO & Design	T96,1194
0931107	ILCO & Design	T96,1192
1229248	INDEPENDENT LOCK CO	T96,1189
1835143	KEIL	T92,1175
1110792	LOOK ALIKE	T93,2424
1925152	MARLOK	T94,0579
2333426	MILLENIUM	T94,1169
1808957	SOLITAIRE	T94,0576

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is r	made this	<u>15 [€]</u> day of	March 2002	between Ka	aba
Corporation, a corporation orga	nized under th	ne laws of the	State of <u>Conn</u>	ecticut, U.S	. A .,
(the Assignor) and Kaba Ilco (<u>Corp.</u> , a corpo	ration organize	ed under the la	aws of the Si	tate
of <u>North Carolina</u> , U.S.A., (the	Assignee).				

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in <u>the United States</u> of the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (the Trademarks).

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>Ten Dollars (US\$10.00)</u>, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

ASSIGNOR - Kaba Corporation

Title: VICE- PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE - Kaba Ilco Corp.

Title: VICE - PRESIDENT